
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

In the Matter of the Application by Otter AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
Tail Power Company on Behalf of Big 
Stone I1 Co-owners for an Energy Conversion 
Facility Permit for the Construction of Big 
Stone 'I1 Project 

Docket No. EL-05-022 

Coraelsie F. Kester, being duly sworn, says that on the 8& day of May, 2006, she 
delivered via e-mail and U.S. Mail the following: 

Notice of Motion and Motion to Compel Discovery and to Extend Deadline 
for Intervenor Testimony 
Affidavit of David A. Schlissel 
Affidavit of Elizabeth I Goodpaster and Appendix to Affidavit of Elizabeth I. 
Goodpaster 

to Attorneys Thomas J. Welk, Joanne M. Haase and Christopher W. Madsen, counsel for 
Big Stone I1 Co-owners, in this action, by e-mailing them and mailing to them a copy 
thereof, enclosed in an envelope, postage prepaid, and by depositing the same in the post , 

office at St. Paul, Minnesota, directed to said persons at PO Box 5015, Sioux Falls, SD 
571 17-5015. She also served by e-mail and U.S. Mail said documents to those parties on 
the attached service list. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 
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Patty Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

John J. Smith 
Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57105 
J0hn.j .smith@state.sd.us 

Karen Cremer 
Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57105 
karen.cremer@state.sd.us 

Thomas J. Welk 
Boyce Greenfield Pashby & Welk LLP 
PO Box 5015 
Sioux Falls, SD 571 17-5015 
tjwelk@bgpw.com 

Joanne M. Haase 
Boyce Greenfield Pashby & Welk LLP 
PO Box 5015 
Sioux Falls, SD 571 17-5015 
jmhaase@bgpw.com 

Christopher W. Madsen 
Boyce Greenfield Pashby & Welk LLP 
PO Box 5015 
Sioux Falls, SD 571 17-5015 
cwmadsen@bgpw.com> 

David L. Sasseville 
Lindquist & Vennum, P.L.L.P. 
80 South 8th Street 
4200 IDS Center 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2274 
dsasseville@lindquist.com 

Todd J. Guerrero 
Lindquist & Vennum, P.L.L.P. 
80 South 8th Street 
4200 IDS Center 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2274 
tguerrero @lindquist. com 

Bruce Gerhardson 
Associate General Counsel 
Otter Tail Corporation 
215 S. Cascade St. 
PO Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
bgerhardson@ottertail.com 

Mary Jo Stueve 
196 East 6th Street, No 401 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
mj - stueve@hotmail.com> 

John Davidson Jr. 
USD School of Law 
414 East Clark Street 
Verrnillion, SD 57069 
jdavidso@usd.edu 

Lesley J. Adam 
Johnson-Provo-Petersen, L.L.P. 
332 Minnesota Street 
First National Bank Building, Suite West 975 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
adam.lesley@johnsonpetersenlaw.com 

Michael D. 0 'Neil1 
Johnson-Provo-Petersen, L.L.P. 
332 Minnesota Street 
First National Bank Building, Suite West 975 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
oneill.michael@johnsonpetersenlaw.com 

Casey Davidson 
Davidson Law Office 
524 West Main Street 
Vermillion SD 57069 
davidsonlaw@mchsi.com 



Pat Gallagher 
Director of Environmental Law 
Sierra Club 
85 Second Street 2"nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 941 05 
pat .gallagher@sierraclub.org 

Bruce Nilles 
Sierra Club 
214 North Henry Street, Suite 203 
Madison, WI 53703 
bruce.nilles@sierraclub .org 

George Hays 
Sierra Club 
236 West Portal Avenue, No. 1 10 
San ~rancisco, CA 94127 
georgehays@rnindspring.com 

S anj ay Nar ayan . 
Sierra Club 
85 Second Street 2nd Floor 
San Francisco Ca 94105 
sanj ay.narayan@sierraclub .org 
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